OP \$40.00 3313168

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM339718

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ClickMotive, LLC		10/24/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dealertrack ClickMotive, LLC	
Street Address:	13737 Noel Road, Suite 400	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75240	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3313168	CLICKMOTIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8028627512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 802-863-2375

Email: tmip@drm.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence H. Meier, Esq.

Address Line 1: 199 Main Street

Address Line 4: Burlington, VERMONT 05401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15379-045UST1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence H. Meier
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence H. Meier/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=ClickMotive LLC to Dealertrack ClickMotive LLC Certificate of Filing#page1.tif source=ClickMotive LLC to Dealertrack ClickMotive LLC Certificate of Filing#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0145

900323082



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Dealertrack ClickMotive, LLC 801661891

[formerly: ClickMotive, LLC]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 10/24/2012

Effective: 10/25/2012



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

And

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TID: 10303

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 449816750003

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0146

Form 424

Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 FAX: 512/463-5709





Certificate of Amendment

Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas Filing #: 801661891 10/24/2012 Document #: 449816750003 Image Generated Electronically for Web Filing

	or Amendment	for web Filing
	Entity Information	
The filing entity is a: Domestic	Limited Liability Company (LLC)	
The name of the filing entity is: C	ClickMotive, LLC	
The file number issued to the filing	g entity by the secretary of state is: 801661	<u>891</u>
	Amendment to Name	
The amendment changes the forr entity. The article or provision is a	mation document of the filing entity to change imended to read as follows:	the article or provision that names the
The name of the filing entity is:		
Dealertrack ClickMotive, L	<u>.LC</u>	
A letter of consent, if applicable, is	s attached.	
	Statement of Approval	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE POST O
The amendment has been approving documents of the entity	ved in the manner required by the Texas Bus	siness Organizations Code and by the
	Effectiveness of Filing	
☐A. This document becomes effe	ective when the document is filed by the secr	retary of state.
	ective at a later date, which is not more than e delayed effective date is: October 25, 2	
	Execution	
	nent subject to the penalties imposed by law ares under penalty of perjury that the unders execute the filing instrument.	
Date: October 24, 2012	Gary N. Par	oilsky

Signature of authorized person

FILING OFFICE COPY

TRADEMARK REEL: 005506 FRAME: 0147

RECORDED: 04/29/2015